TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM761196

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Previously Recorded at Reel/Frame (6553/0738)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent		10/13/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Butler Animal Health Supply, LLC		
Street Address:	Custom House Square, 7, Custom House St		
City:	Portland		
State/Country:	MAINE		
Postal Code:	04101		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1244917	BUTLER
Registration Number:	1204240	BUTLER
Registration Number:	5052851	C.H.O.I.C.E. DIAGNOSTICS
Registration Number:	5052852	CHOICE DIAGNOSTICS
Registration Number:	5089232	CHOICE DIAGNOSTICS
Registration Number:	2400411	CLINDROPS
Registration Number:	1959404	BOVA DERM
Registration Number:	5424945	CARPROCHEWS
Registration Number:	5403221	CARPROJECT
Registration Number:	5178272	CARPROPLETS
Registration Number:	4697102	ELOXIJECT
Registration Number:	5187345	ELOXIORAL
Registration Number:	4364526	ENZY-CHEWS
Registration Number:	4368601	ISOTHESIA
Registration Number:	5124168	MAXI-OTIC
Registration Number:	4557049	FELPROVIS
Registration Number:	4588947	STYPTSTIX
Registration Number:	4258320	MYVET DIRECT
		TRADEMARK —

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007868 FRAME: 0237

900725727

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4165480	MYVETDIRECT
Registration Number:	4165479	MYVETDIRECT.COM
Registration Number:	2664252	PHARMLINK
Registration Number:	4557050	REVACAN
Registration Number:	3854268	SEVOTHESIA
Registration Number:	4185113	VETUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6502515002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6502515333
Email: jmull@stblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Benjamin Hart

Address Line 1: 2475 Hanover Street

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	509265/2189
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Jason Mull
SIGNATURE:	/J. Jason Mull/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=13.2.1 Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Butler Animal Health Supply (49688981.1)#page1.tif

source=13.2.1 Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Butler Animal Health Supply (49688981.1)#page2.tif

source=13.2.1 Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Butler Animal Health Supply (49688981.1)#page3.tif

source=13.2.1 Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Butler Animal Health Supply (49688981.1)#page4.tif

source=13.2.1 Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Butler Animal Health Supply (49688981.1)#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS (the "<u>Termination and Release</u>") dated as of October 13, 2022, from JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "<u>Agent</u>") in favor of Butler Animal Health Supply, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of February 7, 2019, in favor of the Agent (together with all amendments and modifications, if any, from time to time thereafter made thereto, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"), Grantor granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in certain collateral, including Trademarks;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of February 7, 2019, among the Agent and Grantor (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), Grantor, by reference to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, reaffirmed its intent to grant the Security Interest to the Agent specifically in certain Intellectual Property, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto:

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 7, 2019 at Reel 6553 and Frame 0738; and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used in this Termination and Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Trademark Security Agreement or the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges, without recourse, representation or warranty, its Security Interest in the collateral (including the Trademarks), and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Termination and Release may be executed in counterparts (including by telecopy or electronic (i.e., "pdf") transmission), each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Name: PAVID HY

Title: EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

Country	Trademark	Senal No.	Reg. No. Reg.	Owner
		Filing Date	Date	
United States	BUTLER	73315107	1244917	Butler Animal
of America		Jun 17 1981	Jul 12 1983	Health Supply,
				LLC
United States	BUTLER	73215271	1204240	Butler Animal
of America		May 11 1979	Aug 10 1982	Health Supply,
				LLC
United States	C.H.O.I.C.E.	86/768230	5052851	Butler Animal
of America	DIAGNOSTICS	Sep 25 2015	Oct 4 2016	Health Supply,
				LLC
United States	CHOICE	86/768242	5052852	Butler Animal
of America	DIAGNOSTICS	Sep 25 2015	Oct 4 2016	Health Supply,
			700077	LLC
United States	CHOICE	86/768235	5089232	Butler Animal
of America	DIAGNOSTICS and	Sep 25 2015	Nov 29 2016	Health Supply,
TT 1. 1.0.	design	75000600	2400411	LLC
United States	CLINDROPS	75298693	2400411	Butler Animal
of America		May 27 1997	Oct 31 2000	Health Supply,
TT 's 1 Cs s	DOMA DEDM	74571007	1050404	LLC
United States	BOVA DERM	74571807	1959404	Butler Animal
of America		Sep 9 1994	Feb 27 1996	Health Supply,
United States	CARPROCHEWS	87364825	5424945	LLC Butler Animal
of America	CARPROCHEWS	Mar 9 2017	Mar 13 2018	
of America		Wiai 9 2017	Wai 13 2016	Health Supply, LLC
United States	CARPROJECT	87364896	5403221	Butler Animal
of America	CARTROJECT	Mar 9 2017	Feb 13 2018	Health Supply,
or runcirea		10101 / 2017	100 13 2010	LLC
United States	CARPROPLETS	87069090	5178272	Butler Animal
of America	o na nor EE ro	Jun 13 2016	Apr 4 2017	Health Supply,
				LLC
United States	ELOXIJECT	86174165	4697102	Butler Animal
of America		Jan 24 2014	Mar 3 2015	Health Supply,
				LLC
United States	ELOXIORAL	86/740237	5187345	Butler Animal
of America		Aug 28 2015	Apr 18 2017	Health Supply,
				LLC
United States	ENZY-CHEWS	85780408	4364526	Butler Animal
of America		Nov 15 2012	Jul 9 2013	Health Supply,

Country	Trademark	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Owner
		-		LLC
United States	ISOTHESIA	85815355	4368601	Butler Animal
of America		Jan 4 2013	Jul 16 2013	Health Supply, LLC
United States	MAXI-OTIC	87069131	5124168	Butler Animal
of America		Jun 13 2016	Jan 17 2017	Health Supply, LLC
United States	FELPROVIS	85887555	4557049	Butler Animal
of America		Mar 27 2013	Jun 24 2014	Health Supply, LLC
United States	STYPTSTIX	86/232292	4588947	Butler Animal
of America		Mar 26 2014	Aug 19 2014	Health Supply, LLC
United States	MY VET DIRECT	85/260578	4258320 Dec	Butler Animal
of America	(and design without cow)	Mar 8 2011	11 2012	Health Supply, LLC
United States	MYVETDIRECT	85/260513	4165480 Jun	Butler Animal
of America		Mar 8 2011	26 2012	Health Supply, LLC
United States	MYVETDIRECT.C	85/260505	4165479	Butler Animal
of America	OM	Mar 8 2011	Jun 26 2012	Health Supply, LLC
United States	PHARMLINK	76193414	2664252 Dec	Butler Animal
of America		Jan 12 2001	17 2002	Health Supply, LLC
United States	REVACAN	85887562	4557050	Butler Animal
of America		Mar 27 2013	Jun 24 2014	Health Supply, LLC
United States	SEVOTHESIA	77493840	3854268	Butler Animal
of America		Jun 9 2008	Sep 28 2010	Health Supply, LLC
United States	VETUS	85336246	4185113	Butler Animal
of America		Jun 2 2011	Aug 7 2012	Health Supply, LLC

RECORDED: 10/14/2022